preferential issue of Convertible Warrants of Kamdhenu Ventures Limited, a Promoter group 
entity. The Board has approved to acquire and subscribe to 2,96,45,000 Convertible Warrants atan 
issue price of Rs. 6.80/- per warrant for a consideration aggregating to unt of 
Rs. 20,15,86,000/- (Twenty Crore Fifteen Lakh Eighty Six Thousand only). ~o~ <~ 

Each Warrant is convertible into 1 (One) Equity Share of Rs. 1/- each and the conversion can be 
exercised at any time within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment, in one or 
more tranches and on such other terms and conditions as agreed upon by Kamdhenu Ventures